

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2839/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2006 in CRLA No. 124/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N. RAJA KANTHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE: INSPECTOR OF POLICE, A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y.Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case let the petitioner be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the trial court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER