

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 817 OF 2006

N. RAJA KANTHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE: INSPECTOR OF POLICE, A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Y Ramesh appearing for Mr. Y. Raja Gopala
Rao,Advocate states that they have filed additional documents. No further
documents are required to be filed.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar